DKK..... 
GBP..... 

Interest rate risk is the risk that fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates.  The Company has both fixed and floating rate interest bearing financial instruments.

End of  year exchange rate

CHF..... 

JPY..... 

JPY..... 

ISK..... 

GBP..... 

USD..... 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Financial Statements of Farice ehf. 2017 25 Amounts are in Euros

17. Financial risk management, contd.:
Exposure to interest rate risk

2017 2016
Financial instruments with floating interest rate

143.289 599.365
(43.535.405) (48.659.021)
(43.392.116) (48.059.656)

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed interest rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for floating interest rate instruments

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

2017
1.146 (1.146)

(348.283) 348.283
(347.137) 347.137

2016
4.795 (4.795)

(389.272) 389.272
(384.477) 384.477

Fair value
Fair value versus carrying amounts

Carrying Carrying

amount Fair value amount Fair value

43.535.405 44.596.158 48.659.021 50.202.703
43.535.405 44.596.158 48.659.021 50.202.703

Interest rates used for determining fair value

Interest bearing liabilites..... 

Financial liabilities..... 

2017 2016

Notes, contd.:

Effect on profit or loss

Financial instruments with fixed interest rates are not measured at fair value. Therefore, a change in interest rates at
the reporting date would not affect profit and loss or equity.

The carrying amount of financial assets and non interest bearing liabilities is equal to their fair value. Comparison of fair
value of interest bearing liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial position, is
as follows:

Interest-bearing financial assets and liabilities are as follows at the year end:

Financial assets.....